DEXUS Property Group

ASX release

21 June 2012

DEXUS Property Group (ASX: DXS) retains major office tenant at 1 Margaret Street, Sydney

DEXUS Property Group today announced the renewal of a major lease with accounting services firm PKF East Coast Practice at the 1 Margaret Street office tower in Sydney.

The existing lease was due to expire in June 2015 but early discussions have resulted in the lease being extended until 2025 across 6,756sqm on competitive market terms.

PKF East Coast Practice's Sydney office will move from the mid-rise to the low-rise section of the tower to gain the benefits of contiguous space and will retain signage rights for one of the landmark properties in Sydney's western corridor office market.

DEXUS Property Group CEO Darren Steinberg said: "We are pleased to announce that PKF's East Coast Practice has made a long term commitment to 1 Margaret Street. This outcome has been achieved due to our team's strategic focus on managing upcoming lease expiries.

"This active approach to addressing upcoming lease expiries is backed by our expertise in working closely with tenants to achieve a flexible solution for contiguous space and long term security of tenure."

1 Margaret Street is located in the western corridor of the Sydney CBD overlooking Darling Harbour. The building includes 18 levels of A-grade office accommodation and three levels of car parking for 103 vehicles.

The building is 100% leased and has a 4.5 Star NABERS Energy rating.

For further information contact:

Investor Relations

David Yates T: (02) 9017 1424 M: 0418 861 047

E: david.yates@dexus.com

Media Relations

Emma Parry T: (02) 9017 1133

M: 0421 000 329

E: emma.parry@dexus.com

About DEXUS

DEXUS is one of Australia's leading property groups specialising in world-class office, industrial and retail properties with total assets under management of \$13 billion. In Australia, DEXUS is the market leader in office and industrial and, on behalf of third party clients, a leading manager and developer of shopping centres. DEXUS is committed to being a market leader in Corporate Responsibility and Sustainability. www.dexus.com

DEXUS Funds Management Ltd ABN 24 060 920 783, AFSL 238163, as Responsible Entity for DEXUS Property Group (ASX: DXS)

